J-71
Recommended CNi8
controller. See page P-13
for specifications and options.
Industrial 4-Wire Infrared
Temperature Transmitters
4 to 20 mA Output Standard
OS1550 Series

Optional†
† Refer to accessories chart on next page for
NIST calibration ordering information.
Ideal for use inFast-Changing Processeswith Exceptionally Fast 10 msec Time Constant.
Specifications
Temperature Range:
OS1551-A: 0 to 550°C
(32 to 1022°F)
OS1552-A:
538 to 1371°C
(1000 to 2500°F)
Accuracy: ±1.0%
reading or 1.7°C
(3°F) whichever
is greater
Spectral
Response:
OS1551-A: 8 to
14 microns
OS1552-A: 0.91 to
1.05 microns
Repeatability: ±1°C
Time Constant: 10 msec
(0 to 63.2%)
Output: 4 to 20 mA
Power: 18 to 40 Vdc, 100 mA regulated
Loop Resistance: 0 to 1100 Ω @ 40 Vdc
Emissivity: 0.05 to 0.99, adjustable in 0.01 steps
Housing: Anodized aluminum
Ambient Operating Temperature: 0 to 50°C
(32 to 122°F)
Dimensions: 69 Dia. x 203 mm L (2.7 x 8")
Weight: 680 g (1.5 lb)
Standard Cable: 4.6 m (15'), shielded, 4-wire
J-72
J
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model No. Price Temperature Range Spectral Response Spot Size
OS1551-A-200C $690 0 to 200°C (32 to 392°F) 8 to 14 microns See FOV chart
OS1551-A-550C 690 200 to 550°C (392 to 1022°F ) 8 to 14 microns See FOV chart
OS1552-A-816C 690 538 to 816°C (1000 to 1500°F) 0.91 to 1.05 microns See FOV chart
OS1552-A-1371C 690 816 to 1371°C (1500 to 2500°F) 0.91 to 1.05 microns See FOV chart
DP41-E 545 Process meter, see page M-35 for specifications and options
RD8251 599 Paperless recorder, see page S-11 for specifications and options
CNi8 310 Series process controller, see page P-13 for specifications and options
Model No. Price Description
OS1550-MB $50 Mounting bracket
OS1550-MN 15 Mounting nut
OS1550-AP 125 Air purge collar
OS1550-WC 225 Water cooling jacket
OS1550-LS 225 Laser sight
PSR-24S 60 Regulated power supply, US plug, 90 to 264 Vac input, 24 Vdc output, 400 mA, screw terminals, UL
PSR-24L 60 Regulated power supply, US plug, 90 to 264 Vac input, 24 Vdc output, 400 mA, stripped leads, UL
PSR-24L-230 60 Regulated power supply, European plug, 230 Vac input, 24 Vdc output, 400 mA, stripped leads, CE
PSU-93 40 Unregulated power supply, 16 to 23 Vdc, 300 mA max, screw terminal
TX4-100 35 4-conductor, shielded power/output extension cable
CAL-3-IR† 125 NIST-traceable calibration
OS1551-A/OS1552-A rear view,
shown actual size.
Digital
emissivity
adjustment.